

Date: 1st July, 2021

THE LISTING DEPARTMENT,
BSE Ltd. (Designated Stock Exchange)
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Stock Code: 532925

THE LISTING DEPARTMENT,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051
Stock Code: KAUSHALYA

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Audited Financial Statement of the Company for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2021.

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper publication pertaining to the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2021, published in Business Standard (All India edition) and Arthik Lipi (Regional) newspapers

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
For Kaushalya Infrastructure Dev. Corp. Ltd.

GUPTA
SANJAY LAL

Digitally signed by
GUPTA SANJAY LAL
Date: 2021.07.01 15:29:19
+05'30'

Sanjay Lal Gupta
Company Secretary

SPI TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
(Previously known as Lambda Content India Private Limited)
Regd Office: R S No. 4/5 & 4/6, Gothi Industrial Estate, Kurumbapet Pudukcherry,
Pondicherry P.Y. 605009
CIN: U93000PY2017PTC008168
Email: e.arsan@spi-global.com, Telephone: 0413-229760

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2021
(Regulation 52 (b), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		March 31, 2021 (Audited) (INR in Millions)	March 31, 2020 (Audited) (INR in Millions)
1	Total Income from Operations	4512.73	4709.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1257.12)	(395.22)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1257.12)	(734.06)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1245.57)	(734.06)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1114.41)	(787.19)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1650.75	1650.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1470.30)	(683.20)
8	Net worth	(934.55)	179.84
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	9515.86	6036.00
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.11	33.56
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised)-	(75.45)	(44.47)
1	Basic :-	(75.45)	(44.47)
2	Diluted:-	(75.45)	(44.47)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.23)	1.35
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.29)	1.35

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results for the year ended on March 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results for the year ended on March 31, 2021 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com).
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com).
c) Credit rating of the company is CARE BBB-CWP (Triple B Minus, Under Credit Watch with Positive Implications) as per rating certification dated 11th February 2021 issued by CARE.
d) Asset Cover Ratio

	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Year Ended, March 31, 2020 (Audited)
1	1.65	1.11

e) Previous due date for the payment of interest was December 17, 2020. The payment on the due date was duly made (The original due date was December 30, 2020 but was paid early as per the terms of the issue).
f) Next due date for the payment of interest on non-convertible debentures is June 30, 2021 and payment of principal is June 30, 2021.
g) The above audited financial result was approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on June 29, 2021.

For SPI Technologies India Private Limited
(previously known as Lambda Content India Private Limited)
Sd/-
Ezhil Arasan Kuppusamy
Director
DIN : 01869313

Date: June 30, 2021
Place: Pondicherry

INVITATION FOR BINDING OFFERS FOR ASSIGNMENT/SALE OF DEBT OF JBF INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("COMPANY")

JBF Industries Limited, a company duly existing under the Companies Act, 2013, ("JBFIL" or "Company") is in the business of manufacturing Partially Oriented Yarn and Polyester Chips. Its plants are located at Sarigam near Vapi & Silvassa (U.T.). The Company had availed fund and non-fund based debt facilities (the "Facilities") from a consortium of lenders led by Bank of Baroda (the "Lenders"). It has subsequently come under stress and not been able to service its debt obligations.

The Lenders have received a binding offer from an interested entity ("Anchor Bidder") for acquisition of the Facilities availed by the Company from the Lenders, together with all underlying securities, pledge, guarantees, undertaking, promises issued by the Company or any third party in relation to the Facilities, through assignment of the Facilities by willing Lenders. The bid process is based on a "Swiss Challenge Method" (the "Bid Process") to solicit binding bids in the form of unconditional and irrevocable binding offers (the "Bids") from eligible entities/bidders in accordance with the regulatory guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") and other relevant applicable laws ("Eligible Bidders"). The Anchor Bidder will have a right to match or better the Bids received pursuant to the Bid Process in accordance with terms provided under the Bid Document.

BOB Capital Markets Limited ("BOBCAPS") has been appointed by the Lenders as the process advisor ("Process Advisor") for the Bid Process. All Eligible Bidders may refer to the details of the Bid Process provided in the bid document and the confidentiality deed forming part of the bid document, uploaded on the websites (www.bankofbaroda.in or www.bobcaps.in/tenders.asp) and accordingly procure the bid document and access to the data room, and the information memorandum, subject to submission of a duly stamped and executed confidentiality deed. Interested parties shall submit the Bid as per the format provided in the bid document by 3:00 PM IST on July 19, 2021. The Bids shall only be submitted by delivering the submission in a sealed envelope by either hand delivery, post or courier (at the risk and cost of the Bidder) addressed to Bank of Baroda, Stressed Asset Management Branch, 17/B, First Floor, Homji Street Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400023. The Bidder shall also submit an electronic copy of the Bid (password protected) and email to jbfindustries@bobcaps.in.

For all updates, amendments, modifications, corrigendum and information in relation to the Bid Process, please visit the website (www.bankofbaroda.in or www.bobcaps.in/tenders.asp) on a regular basis.

In case of any clarifications, please contact the following:

Contact Persons	Telephone Number	E-mail ID
Avantika Banerji	9987593105	jbfindustries@bobcaps.in
Rajiv R	9995754069	rm4.sammum@bankofbaroda.com

Notes:
1. This advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute an offer from or on behalf of the Lenders or any commitment on the part of the Process Advisor/ Lenders. The Process Advisor/ Lenders reserve the right to withdraw/suspend/modify the Bid Process or any part thereof, to accept or reject any/all offer(s) at any stage of the process or to vary any terms without assigning any reasons and without any liability. This is not an offer/bid document.
2. Any extension in timelines / modification in the content of this advertisement will not necessarily be carried out through another advertisement, but may be notified directly on the website as detailed above and interested participants should regularly visit the website to keep themselves updated regarding clarifications, modifications, amendments or extensions.
3. This is not an offer or an invitation to offer or undertake any sale of securities.
4. Process has launched on July 1, 2021 with advertisement / notice being put on www.bankofbaroda.in and on www.bobcaps.in. However, for wider publicity, this advertisement / notice is also being published in newspapers.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
S.Suresh
Managing Director

Date : June 29, 2021
Place : Chennai

BGR ENERGY

BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reg.Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401
Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656
Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	38084	27938	113972	269197	113972	269197
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7363)	(6696)	(47527)	(6412)	(54566)	(7971)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7363)	(6696)	(47527)	(6412)	(54566)	(7971)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5523)	1132	(35542)	1352	(42655)	(957)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(5034)	969	(35411)	1115	(42524)	(1194)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each, fully paid)	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	99094	134506	99094	134506	70278	110671
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1	Basic: Rs.	(7.65)	1.57	(49.25)	1.87	(56.16)	(0.40)
2	Diluted: Rs.	(7.65)	1.57	(49.25)	1.87	(56.16)	(0.40)

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on June 29, 2021 and June 30, 2021, respectively.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED
ARJUN GOVIND RAGHUPATHY
Managing Director

Date : June 30, 2021
Place : Chennai

AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Akar Tools Limited)
CIN No. L29220MH1989PLC052305
Regd Office: 304, Abhay Steel House, Carnac Bunder, Baroda Street, Mumbai -400009 (INDIA)
Tel No. (022) 23714886, Fax: (022) 23735736, Email : corporate@akartoolsltd.com
Corp. Office : E-5 MIDC Waluj, Aurangabad -431136 (M.S.) India.
Tel No. 0240-6647213 Email : Corporate@akartoolsltd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net of Excise Duty / GST)	7022.75	5311.63	4435.97	18,805.71
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	142.05	25.33	(494.17)	(209.46)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	142.05	25.33	(494.17)	(209.46)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	100.19	(3.21)	(483.51)	(283.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.25	(3.21)	(485.56)	(296.82)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each fully paid-up)	539.4	539.40	539.4	539.4
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	2020.55
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	0.93	(0.03)	(4.48)	(2.63)
	Basic (Rs.)	0.93	(0.03)	(4.48)	(2.63)
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	(0.03)	(4.48)	(2.63)

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.akartoolsltd.com.
(b) The Financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended.

For AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
(Sunil Todri)
Managing Director
(DIN :00061952)

Place :Aurangabad
Date : 30th June 2021

On behalf of the Board of Directors
S.Suresh
Managing Director

Date : June 29, 2021
Place : Chennai

E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989
Regd. Office: 'Dare House', Parry's Corner, Chennai - 600 001.
Tel: 044-25306789 Fax: 044-25341609
Web: www.eidparry.com Email: investorservices@parry.murugappa.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021

(Rs In Crore except for per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,907.96	18,587.45	4,245.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax before exceptional item and non-controlling interest	199.94	1,651.40	455.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after exceptional item before non-controlling interest	185.70	1,539.32	455.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes and non-controlling interest	(6.34)	447.37	157.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	134.11	1,008.40	192.30
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- per equity share)	17.71	17.71	17.70
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	4,565.31	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (in Rs.)			
(a)	Basic	(0.36)	25.27	8.88
(b)	Diluted	(0.37)	25.15	8.84

Note:
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on June 29, 2021.
2. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.03.2020
Revenue from operations	564.34	2,024.25	608.35
Profit/(loss) before tax	234.33	1,058.39	118.38
Profit/(loss) after tax	168.60	864.86	68.84
Total comprehensive income (after tax)	179.32	875.96	66.62

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.eidparry.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
S.Suresh
Managing Director

Date : June 29, 2021
Place : Chennai

On behalf of the Board of Directors
S.Suresh
Managing Director

Date : June 29, 2021
Place : Chennai

BGR ENERGY

BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reg.Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401
Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656
Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	0.21	0.91	6.20	6.79	37.05	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.58)	(3.43)	0.71	(3.41)	(17.56)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.58)	(3.43)	0.71	(3.41)	(17.56)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.58)	(3.43)	0.71	(3.41)	(17.56)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.58)	(3.43)	0.71	(3.41)	(17.56)	
6	Equity Share Capital	341.97	341.97	341.97	341.97	341.97	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	(184.85)	(181.44)	
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each):						
(a)	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.00	
(b)	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.00	
9	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each):						
(a)	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.00	
(b)	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.00	

Note:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29.06.2021 and the Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued their Audit Report on the same.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nikkiglobal.com).

For Nikki Global Finance Limited
Sd/-
(Ashesh Agarwal)
Managing Director
DIN: 02319026

Date : 29.06.2021
Place : New Delhi

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: HB - 170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106.
E-mail- info@kaushalya.net, Ph.: 033-2334 4148 CIN- L51216WB1992PLC055629
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended March 31, 2021

(₹ In Lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14.35	5.66	227.34	14.35	5.66	227.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(67.32)	(33.83)	371.16	(45.61)	(23.61)	452.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(67.32)	(33.83)	371.16	(45.61)	(23.61)	452.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(305.05)	(32.14)	0.28	(296.41)	(40.14)	63.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(305.18)	(32.14)	0.15	(296.54)	(40.14)	63.64
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	3,463.06	-	-	3,463.06
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	566.41	-	-	463.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.88)	(0.09)	-	(0.86)	(0.12)	0.18

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).
2. The above standalone/ consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on June 30, 2021.

For & on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mahesh Mehra

Place : Kolkata
Date : June 30, 2021

NOTICE

SBI MUTUAL FUND
A PARTNER FOR LIFE

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT(S) / KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM(S) OF SCHEME(S) OF SBI MUTUAL FUND
Changes in Fund Management responsibilities of the Schemes of SBI Mutual Fund
Investors are requested to note that the following Schemes of SBI Mutual Fund will now be managed as under:

Scheme / Name(s)	Fund Manager(s)
SBI Magnum Ultra Short Duration Fund	Mr. Arun R.
SBI Floating Rate Debt Fund	Mr. Rajeev Radhakrishnan alongwith Mr. Ardhendu Bhattacharya (Co-fund Manager)
SBI Arbitrage Opportunities Fund	Mr. Arun R. (Debt Portion) alongwith Mr. Neeraj Kumar (Equity Portion)
SBI Capital Protection Oriented Fund Series A - 1 to 8	Mr. Rajeev Radhakrishnan alongwith Ms. Ranjana Gupta (Co-fund Manager) (Debt Portion) and Mr. Ruchit Mehta (Equity Portion)
SBI Credit Risk Fund	Mr. Lokesh Mallya
SBI Debt Hybrid Fund	Ms. Mansi Sajeja (Debt Portion) alongwith Mr. Ruchit Mehta (Equity Portion)
SBI Equity Savings Fund	Ms. Mansi Sajeja (Debt Portion) alongwith Mr. Ruchit Mehta (Equity Portion) and Mr. Neeraj Kumar (Arbitrage Portion)
SBI Retirement Benefit Fund – Aggressive Plan / Aggressive Hybrid Plan / Conservative Hybrid Plan / Conservative Plan	Mr. Dinesh Ahuja and Mr. Ardhendu Bhattacharya (Co-fund Manager) (Debt Portion) alongwith Mr. Gaurav Mehta (Equity Portion)
SBI Debt Fund Series C and SBI Fixed Maturity Plan (FMP)*	Ms. Ranjana Gupta

**All existing schemes / plans under SBI Debt Fund Series C / SBI Fixed Maturity Plan (FMP) will be managed by Ms. Ranjana Gupta*

All other terms and conditions of the Schemes remain unchanged. This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) of the above Scheme(s) of SBI Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

For SBI Funds Management Private Limited
Sd/-
Vinay M. Tonse
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: June 30, 2021

Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Private Limited (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI)

T & I GLOBAL LIMITED
 11, JSSSA HOUSE, 4A, ANAND SQUARE, KOLKATA - 17
 Phone No: (033) 2362819/14, Fax No: (033) 2283381/2
 Email: t-i@tandiglobal.com, www.tandiglobal.com
 CIN: L21910WB1991PL0050797

STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2021		Year ended 31.03.2021	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,518.87	2,491.10	1,73,329.20	10,39,371.81
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(142.82)	296.41	5.80	1,013.66
Equity Share Capital	(142.82)	296.41	5.80	1,013.66
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	4,965.06	4,965.06	3,947.06	4,965.06
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(2.99)	6.23	0.17	19.92
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(2.99)	6.23	0.17	19.92

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Vinod Bagaria
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0100416

স্বাইডার লুমিনাস পাওয়ার টেকনোলজিতে ৩৫০-৫০০ কোটি টাকা বিনিয়োগ করতে চলেছে

নয়াগিরি, ৩০ জুন : এনার্জি ও অটোমেশনের ডিজিটাল ট্রান্সফর্মেশনের নিজস্ব স্বাইডার ইলেকট্রিক আভার ভারতীয় নেটপ্লটফর্মের পাওয়ার সেক্টর সম্বন্ধে লুমিনাস পাওয়ার টেকনোলজিতে ৩৫০ থেকে ৫০০ কোটি টাকা বিনিয়োগ করার পরিকল্পনা সম্পর্কিত ঘোষণা করেছে। লুমিনাস হলো ভারতের পাওয়ার ব্যাকআপ, সেমি-ডেলিক্রিট এবং মেমোরিউনাল সোলার অপেক্ষে বিস্তৃত রেঞ্জের ডিভিশন। এটি শিফটালী এবং বিশ্ব ব্র্যান্ড। এই বিনিয়োগগুলি লুমিনাসের আক্রমণাত্মক বৃদ্ধি পরিকল্পনাতে এগিয়ে নিয়ে যেতে ব্যবহৃত করা হবে যার মধ্যে বাটারি এবং ইন্টার্নাল স্টোজেশন কাপাসিটি ক্ষমতাকে বিতরণ করা, নতুন কর্মসংস্থানের সোনার সূত্র করা এবং এর সোলার বিজ্ঞানের ক্ষেত্রে অগ্রগতির জন্য টেকনোলজি আপগ্রেড করার লক্ষ্যে ৩.১১ মিলিয়ন বাটারি উৎপাদনকারী নতুন কার্খানা নির্মাণ করা হবে, ২০২১ সালের মধ্যে এই উৎপাদনকে ৫.১ মিলিয়ন এবং এর কাপাসিটিতে ৬৬ বাটারির পরিমাণ করা হয়েছে। টম-বিউল্ডার বাটারি-র উৎপাদনকে স্মার্ট করতে একটি নতুন স্ট্রাটেজি উদ্ভাবন করার পরিকল্পনা করা হয়েছে। প্লাস্টিটি দুটি পর্যায়ে স্থাপন করা হবে, প্রথম পর্যায়ে ৩,০০০ টি টি-বি-র উৎপাদন ক্ষমতা দেখা যাবে, যা দ্বিতীয় পর্যায়ে আরও উন্নত হয়ে ৬৬, উচ্চ বিজলেনে ডায়াল, এনাগেজমেন্ট এবং প্রসার অর্জন করতে সক্ষম হয়েছে। আমরা এই গতিটি অধ্যয়ন রাখা এবং আগামী তিন থেকে চার বছরে ৫০০ কোটি টাকার বিনিয়োগে অর্জনকে দ্রুত করে নেব। লুমিনাস ইলেকট্রিকের সাথে একে, আমরা আমাদের উৎপাদন ক্ষমতা এবং বিশেষ বেসায়িক বিভাগগুলি সম্প্রসারণ করতে প্রায় ৪০০ কোটি টাকা বিনিয়োগ করে এই বৃদ্ধিকে আরও এগিয়ে নিয়ে যাওয়ার পরিকল্পনা করছি। এটি আমাদের ব্যাকওয়ার্ড ইন্টেলিজেন্সের ক্ষেত্রে আধুনিক এবং মেক ইন ইন্ডিয়া নীতি বজায় রাখতে এবং কর্মসংস্থান সৃষ্টি করে সহায়তা করবে।

SUPER FORGINGS & STEELS LTD.
 Regd. Office: 6, Lytle Row, Kolkata-700 021.
 Phone No: (033) 2204-8881/24-0030/1046, Fax: (033) 2230-2421
 e-mail: sfls@superforgings.net, Website: www.superforgings.net
 Extract Of Audited Financial Results For The Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2021		Year ended 31.03.2021	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1703	2974	1017	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(825)	(939)	(392)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(825)	(939)	(58)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(825)	(939)	(58)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(825)	(939)	(58)	
6	Equity Share Capital	1588.1	1588.1	1588.1	
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(5.19)	(5.91)	(0.37)	
	Basic:	(5.19)	(5.91)	(0.37)	
	Diluted:	(5.19)	(5.91)	(0.37)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 is available on the Company's website www.superforgings.net.

THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED
 (CIN:L51909WB1991PC002713)
 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071
 Email: gmco@gmco.com Website: www.gangesjeep.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2021		Year ended 31.03.2021	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	10,562.11	15,640.59	1,64,271.42	35,402.18
2	Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax	(120.52)	75.43	266.37	753.43
3	Profit before Tax	(103.99)	56.39	305.60	672.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(103.99)	56.39	305.60	672.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(103.99)	56.39	305.60	672.21
6	Equity Share Capital	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	(2.84)	1.54	8.35	17.96

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.gangesjeep.com.

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: HB-17D, Satabdi, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106
 E-mail: info@kaushalya.com, Tel: 011-2291-4419, 011-6181-9229, 02056220
 Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14.35	5.66	227.34	14.35
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax) (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(67.32)	(33.83)	371.16	(45.61)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(67.32)	(33.83)	371.16	(45.61)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(67.32)	(33.83)	371.16	(45.61)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(67.32)	(33.83)	371.16	(45.61)
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	3,463.06	-
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	566.41	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-Basic & Diluted	(0.88)	(0.09)	(0.86)	(0.12)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).

Toulight Commercial Limited
 (CIN:L51909WB1991PC002713), Barendra Street, Kolkata-700011
 Tel: (033) 2244 4401/7676, E-mail: toulight@gmail.com
 Extract Of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs (except EPS))

PARTICULARS	For three months ended 31.03.2021		For twelve months ended 31.03.2021	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	92.69	-66.01	524.45	178.71
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	-24.66	-80.06	327.10	93.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	-24.66	-80.06	327.10	93.48
Equity Share Capital	286.71	286.71	286.71	286.71
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.86)	-3.14	11.41	3.26
Basic:	(0.86)	-3.14	11.41	3.26
Diluted:	(0.86)	-3.14	11.41	3.26

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.toulight.com.

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED
 (CIN:L45209WB1991PC003638)
 Regd. Office: Subot Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.), India
 Telephone: +91 33 2231 5698, E-mail: thiraniprojects@gmail.com, Website: www.thiraniprojects.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended March 31, 2021		Quarter ended March 31, 2020		Year ended March 31, 2021		Year ended March 31, 2020	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	8.165	28.257	22.337	88.408	95.070			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Extraordinary Items)	(30.210)	19.844	1.537	-17.409	-4.488			
Equity Share Capital	30,210	28,257	22,337	201,288	201,288			
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	72.496	89.756			
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/- each)	(1.149)	0.698	0.068	-0.086	-0.022			
Basic:	(1.149)	0.698	0.068	-0.086	-0.022			
Diluted:	(1.149)	0.698	0.068	-0.086	-0.022			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website.

REAL TOUCH FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Arhan Enclave, 43/8/7A G Road (South) Shyambur Howrah-711012
 Phone: 03324602042, E-mail: info@realtouchfinance.com, Website: www.realtouchfinance.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months ended 31.03.2021		3 Months ended 31.03.2020		3 Months ended 31.03.2021		3 Months ended 31.03.2020	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	51.69	63.63	56.44	226.77	187.50			
b. Other operating Income	-	-	-	0.13	-			
Total Income	51.69	63.63	56.44	226.90	187.50			
2. Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-			
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-			
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-			
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-			
d. Depreciation & amortization	8.44	4.56	4.01	21.09	18.91			
e. Depreciation & amortization	-	-	-	-	-			
f. Finance Cost	4.52	2.92	0.39	11.71	10.81			
g. Other expenditure	-	-	-	-	-			
h. Total	12.96	7.08	4.53	32.79	29.72			
3. Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax	38.73	56.55	51.91	194.11	157.78			
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	10.84	14.23	13.20	50.00	44.08			
5. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) (after tax)	27.89	42.32	38.71	144.11	113.70			
6. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-			
a. Reassessment of Expenses	(0.99)	(1.14)	0.12	0.79	(1.70)			
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/losses	-	-	-	-	-			
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(0.99)	(1.14)	0.12	0.79	(1.70)			
7. Total Comprehensive Income	26.90	41.18	38.83	144.90	112.00			
8. Earnings per Share (EPS)	-	-	-	-	-			
a. before extra ordinary items	0.22	0.33	0.30	1.14	0.90			
b. after extra ordinary items	0.22	0.33	0.30	1.14	0.90			
9. Paid up Equity Share Capital	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93			
- No. of shares	1,26,93,000	1,26,93,000	1,26,93,000	1,26,93,000	1,26,93,000			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 is available on the Company's website www.realtouchfinance.com.

MARSONS LIMITED
 (CIN:L31102WB1991PC003676)
 Regd. Office: Marsons House, Budge Budge Trunk Road, Chakmari, Maheshtala, Kolkata-700142

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 (Figures in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2021		Year ended 31.03.2021	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	23.75	32.92	4.98	1.72
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(63.04)	(222.70)	(285.91)	(68.92)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(63.04)	(222.70)	(286.56)	(68.92)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(63.04)	(222.70)	(286.56)	(68.92)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after Extraordinary and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(63.04)	(222.70)	(286.56)	(68.92)
Equity Share Capital	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.05)	(0.18)	(0.24)	(0.06)
Basic:	(0.05)	(0.18)	(0.24)	(0.06)
Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.18)	(0.24)	(0.06)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.marsonsonline.com.

VEGETABLE PRODUCTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Subot Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, 6th Floor, Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.)
 Telephone: +91 33 2231 5698, E-mail: info@vegetableproducts.com, Website: www.vegetableproducts.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended March 31, 2021		Quarter ended March 31, 2020		Year ended March 31, 2021		Year ended March 31, 2020	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	10.386	10.523	13.187	42.881	49.541			
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(21.141)	7.340	(31.868)	(15.521)	(12.543)			
Equity Share Capital	28,616	27,940	21,000	106,000	124,846			
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	582,899	587,294			
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.024)	0.007	(0.029)	(0.014)	(0.012)			
Diluted:	(0.024)	0.007	(0.029)	(0.014)	(0.012)			
Basic:	(0.024)	0.007	(0.029)	(0.014)	(0.012)			
Diluted:	(0.024)	0.007	(0.029)	(0.014)	(0.012)			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2021 is available on the Company's website www.vegetableproducts.com.

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

- The financial statements of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- The above audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 29.06.2021.
- This Statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) (Listing Regulation) 2015.
- The Company is engaged in the Business of Non-Banking Finance Company.
- Previous Years Figures has been rearranged or regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Anant Bhagat
 Managing Director

CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
 (CIN:L21910WB1991PC002713)
 Subot Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata 700 001.
 Telephone: +91 33 2231 5698, E-mail: cinerad@cinerad.com, Website: www.cineradcommunications.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended March 31, 2021		Quarter ended March 31, 2020		Year ended March 31, 2021		Year ended March 31, 2020	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.573	0.010	2.236	7.676				